## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM OF: Employee		CASE NO. MN377/2007
Against		
Employer		
under		
MINIMUM	NOTICE AND TERM	MS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973 TO 2001
I certify that to (Division of 7)		
Chairman:	Mrs. M. Quinlan	
Members:	Mr. N. Ormond Mr. G. Whyte	
heard this cla	im at Dublin on 27th A	ugust 2007
Representation	on:	
Claimant: In per	son	
Respondent: No ap	pearance or representat	ion
The decision	of the Tribunal was as	follows:-
Determination	on	
	g one week's statutory	of the appellant, the Tribunal makes an award of notice under the Minimum Notice and Terms of
Sealed with the	he Seal of the	
Employment	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.)(CHAIRM	MAN)	-